S-4

   THE OFFERING

Common stock offered by
Remington.....   3,000,000 shares

Common stock outstanding
before the offering.....   22,776,412 shares

Common stock outstanding after
the offering.....   25,776,412 shares

Nasdaq National Market
symbol.....   ROIL

   The number of shares of our common stock to be outstanding after the
offering is based on 22,776,412 shares of our common stock outstanding as of
March 18, 2002. This number excludes a total of 4,044,058 shares of our common
stock subject to outstanding options, stock grants or the director stock
purchase plan or reserved for issuance under these programs.

   S-5

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2001
on an actual basis, and as adjusted to reflect the application of our net
proceeds of this offering as described in this prospectus supplement. This table
should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and
related notes contained in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for 2001.

   DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ----------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS,
   EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

Edgar Filing: REMINGTON OIL & GAS CORP - Form 424B5

5

   (UNAUDITED)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 19,377   $ 28,221
   ========   ========
Current portion of long term debt.....  $  3,208   $  3,208
Long-term debt -- notes payable.....   71,000   27,000
Long-term debt other.....   3,758   3,758
   --------   --------
   Total debt.....   77,966   33,966
Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 25,000,000 shares
   authorized; none outstanding.....   --   --
   Common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares
   authorized; 22,685,240 shares issued and 22,650,881
   outstanding; and 25,685,240 shares issued and
   25,650,881 outstanding, as adjusted.....   227   257
   Additional paid-in capital.....   56,698   109,512
   Retained earnings.....   64,939   64,939
   Other.....   3,474   3,474
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   125,338   178,182
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $203,304   $212,148
   ========   ========

   S-6

   USE OF PROCEEDS

   We expect to receive net proceeds of approximately $52.8 million after
deducting the underwriting discount and estimated expenses in connection with
this offering. We plan to initially use $44 million of the net proceeds to
reduce our bank debt, the total principal balance of which was $71.0 million as
of March 18, 2002. The interest rate on the $44 million tranche of the bank debt
is 4.125%. We will initially use the remainder of the proceeds (approximately